

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15498/2006

RITU CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHO SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

has The respondent-in-person is present. The respondent-in-person

requested that he be provided with legal assistance. Office to request
the Supreme

Court Legal Aid Services Committee to provide legal aid to the respondent.

List again on 12.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

sk