

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15498/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in CM No.1861/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RITU CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHO SINGH CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for discharge is allowed.

Four weeks' time is allowed to file Vakalatnama as well as
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three
weeks thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master